FILED

OCT 30 2020 W

STATE BAR COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE
LOS ANGELES

## **GEN 20-06**

## IN THE STATE BAR COURT

## ORDER APPOINTING ACTING PRESIDING JUDGE OF THE STATE BAR COURT

Pursuant to rule 1013(f) of the Rules of Procedure of the State Bar, the Honorable W. Kearse McGill is appointed to serve as Acting Presiding Judge whenever I am unavailable. The Honorable Richard A. Honn is hereby appointed to serve as Acting Presiding Judge in the event that both Judge McGill and I are unavailable.

This order is effective beginning November 1, 2020, and will remain in effect until further order of the Presiding Judge.

Catherine D. Purcell Presiding Judge